no. 703



REGULAR SESSION, 1985



ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 703
(Ariginating in the

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 703

(Originating in the Committee on Finance)

[Passed April 11, 1985; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT supplementing, amending and transferring amounts between items of the existing appropriation of the Human Rights Commission, Account No. 5980, for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred eighty-five, as appropriated by chapter twenty-two, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-four, known as the budget bill.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That items of the total appropriation of Account No. 5980, as appropriated by chapter twenty-two, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-four, known as the budget bill, be supplemented, amended and transferred and with such items to thereafter read as follows:

1	TITLE 2. APPROPRIATIONS.
2	Section 1. Appropriations from General Revenue
3	78—Human Rights Commission
4	Acct. No. 5980
5	1 Personal Services \$ \$ \$ 436,543 \(\text{200} \) \(\te
6	2 Current Expenses — 226,948
7	E & Canfr.
8	The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill
9	is to supplement, amend and transfer certain moneys

- 10 from one item of the existing appropriation to another
- 11 item of such appropriation for the designated spending
- 12 unit, with no new moneys being appropriated hereby.
- 13 The amounts as newly itemized for expenditure shall be

The second of th

and the second of the second o

14 available upon the effective date of this bill.

the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
Marman Senate Committee
Chairman Senate Committee
tous tellen
Chairman House Committee
In effect from passage.
Originated in the Senate
Originated in the Senate.
Todd CMilli
Clerk of the Senate
(1) wood of Van
Clerk of the House of Delegates
Nan Jonhand
President of the Senate
Geral & allerent
//Speaker House of Delegates
The within approved except as noted this the 22 nd
al him a lexceptar made
The within approximation this the
Maril 1005
day of 1985.
anha Shaarefy.
Governor

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR
Date 4/19/85
Time 8:03 p.m.